

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Louic school	MEETING DATE	2019-12-10 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request	
TEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS		
BB-1.	CATEGORY	BB. BOARD MEMBERS		
	DEPARTMENT	Board Member - District 7	Open Agenda Yes O No	

TITLE:

Board Member Travel Request: Ms. Nora Rupert's Travel Request to Attend Rally to Tally and Broward Days January 20 to January 23, 2020

REQUESTED ACTION:

School Board confirmation that Ms. Rupert's travel to attend Rally to Tally and Broward Days January 20 to January 23, 2020 is for official School Board business and that it complies with the rules of that State Board of Education.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Florida Statute § 1001.39 (2019) requires that School Board members that travel outside of the District and are requesting reimbursement of travel expense in excess of \$500 obtain approval from The School Board that the travel is for official school board business and that it complies with the rules of the State Board of Education.

Ms. Rupert plans to attend Rally to Tally and Broward Days January 20 to January 23, 2020.

A detailed outline of expenses is attached on page 2.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	0	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment	•	Goal 3: Effective Communication
------------------------------------	---	---------------------------------------	---	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact to the District is approximately \$1263.25. The source of funds is the School Board Members budget.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) TDA 012020			
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
APPROVED	Name: Nora Rupert	Phone: 754-321-2007	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:	Phone:	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	Approved In Open	DEC 1 0 2019	
Nora Rupert - Board Member	Board Meeting On: By:	And	
Signature	-,.	School Board Chair	
Signature	e de la constante de la constan La constante de la constante de La constante de la constante de		
Electronic Signature			